LISTED ON:06.05.2016 BEFORE COURT NO. 05 ITEM NO. 29

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11523 OF 2016 WITHPRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMESHCHANDRA DAULAI SONI & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DEVICHAND HIRALAL GANDHI SINCE DECEASED

THR. LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the application for condonation of delay of 125 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 18th April, 2016, when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR