SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11523/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in CRA No. 112/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAMESHCHANDRA DAULAI SONI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVICHAND HIRALAL GANDHI SINCE DECEASED THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv. Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Jayant B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

Additional documents be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER