www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 17.08.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO.:08

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11523 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

<u>WITH</u>

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation)

RAMESHCHANDRA DAULAI SONI & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DEVICHAND HIRALAL GANDHI SINCE DECEASED THR. LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st July, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Perused the letter.
Additional documents be filed within six

List thereafter."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents along-with applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation which are registered as I. A. Nos. 2 and 3 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR